1955 AUE 514

Form I.C120-1	BP
Purchase Grant LIMITED Revised 5-61	

INDIANA STATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION

STATE OFFICE BUILDING INDIANAPOLIS 9, INDIANA RIGHT OF WAY GRANT

FUND	
PROJECT No	65-3

PARCEL No.

Sheet_ Sheets

SECTION

.....DATED 1961 .. SEC. (17)120 PLANS ON SR. NO. 1-65PROJ. No... SEC. /SQ/FT! ...ACRES, MORE OR LESS, ACQUIRED SEC. 12 ,T. 16 N ,R. 2 E PERM., R/W 7.008

Descriptions are of parcels of land lying between the plan centerline and the plan right of way line on the above designated project

Measured distances along plan centerline are indicated by Station Number and plus

Widths of parcels are indicated in feet, measured at a right angle from plan centerline at designated Station Number and plus; however, when Station Number and plus is followed by the letters P.L.; F.L.; F.D.; L.L. or C/LS. (indicating property line, Fence Line, Field Division, Lot Line and Centerline of Stream respectively) or other identifying notations, it shall mean that the boundary line follows said identified line from plan centerline to plan right of way line.

Above explanation is applicable only if centerline description is used.

STATION TO STATION ON (C/L) "A" LEFT	RIGHT
32 + 364 MPI TO 34 + 00 140	
34 + 00 TO 42 + 20±SPL 140 TO 108±	130 TO 140
32 + 36±NPL TO 32 + 00	
32 + 00 TO 40 + 75	140 TO 110
40 + 75 TO 42 + 20SPL	
THE LIMITED ACCESS PROVISIONS DO NOT APPLY TO THE FOLLOWING DESCRI	IBED RIGHT OF WAT NOT HERETHEETONE
DESCRIBED AS LIMITED ACCESS RIGHT OF WAY.	190 то 180
32 + 36±NPL TO 37 + 00	180
37 + 00 TO 42 + 20±SPL	

MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

Commencing at the Northwest corner of Section 12, Township 16 North, Range 2 East, Pike Township, Marion County, Indiana; thence East 1,701.57 feet along the North Line of Said Section; thence South 890.7 feet to a point; thence East 352.8 feet to the point of beginning of PARCEL NO. 3 LIMITED ACCESS RIGHT OF WAY:

Thence North 28 degrees 12 minutes West, 88.1 feet; thence North 30 degrees 10 minutes West, 875.5 feet; thence North 13 degrees 01 minutes West, 38.2 feet to the South Boundary of 56th Street; thence North 89 degrees 10 minutes East, 304.0 feet along said boundary; thence South 28 degrees 12 minutes North 89 degrees 10 minutes East, 876.6 feet to the South Property Line of Grantor's Lands; thence South 89 degrees 10 minutes West, 245.6 feet along said property Line of Grantor's Lands; thence South 89 degrees 10 minutes West, 245.6 feet along said property Line to the Point of Beginning and containing 5.673 acres, more or less.

THE LIMITED ACCESS PROVISION DO NOT APPLY TO THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED RIGHT OF WAY NOT HEREINBEFORE DESCRIBED AS LIMITED ACCESS RIGHT OF WAY.

Commencing at the Northwest corner of Section 12, Township 16 North, Range 2 East, Pike Township, Marion County, Indiana; thence East 1,701.57 Feet along the North Line of Said Section; thence South 890.7 Feet to a point; thence East 352.8 Feet to the point of beginning of PARCEL NO. 3 PERMANENT RIGHT OF WAY:

Thence South 89 degrees 10 minutes West, 78.8 Feet along the South property Line of Grantor's Lands; thence North 28 degrees 12 minutes West 426.8 Feet; thence North 29 degrees 13 minutes West 568.0 Feet to the South Boundary of 56th Street; thence North 89 degrees 10 minutes East, 67.6 Feet along said boundary; Thence South 13 degrees 01 minutes East, 38.2 Feet; thence South 30 degrees 10 minutes East, 875.5 Feet; thence South 28 degrees 12 minutes East, 88.1 Feet to the point of Beginning and Containing 1.335 acres, more or Less.

w.a. 2, 8-16-62

DULY ENTERED FOR TAXATION

9 1962

PARCEL NO	OJECT NO. 1 03 3(1	SHEET	OI SHEETS.
the land constituting the homes from the date first payment is given. Possession of the balance indicated herein.	site on the real estate received, and \$	te above described will be will be will be held in ill be given upon receipt of	possession of the buildings and surrendered within days Escrow until said possession is the first payment in the amount
The above and foregoing g	rant is made in consi	ideration of payment of th	e sum of fluity- Two
housand Two Hunds	ed Dollars (\$ 32	(200.00), which sur	m shall be paid or held in escrow
as specified to the order of	and a second second		
Danda a Fryday			
37/01 Hal	an ette So	di	
Tid de	dolin	Tud	
- Friege	(Give add	lress of Payee)	
control and maintenance of a limited to such regulations as therein provided by law governing such facilities or heart is further understood and aghighway on said lands and to use a maintaining said highway and does as it may be used for the construction. Any and all timber, shrubbery, not specifically reserved by special performance when, by special provisions as mutually agreed and understood by gand/or shrubs shall not constitute an from time to time by the Indiana State is understood and agreed that are binding. It is understood and agreed by grapurposes and shall be binding until some time duly sworn, says that he, she further represent that there are no except as shown below, and that they to pay them the amount herein stipul Grantor further agrees to assume now a lien on said property. Mortgagee: This grant is to be and become e	d access facility as definited and to such subsequently and to such subsequently and that this conveyant any material lying within not convey any rights the or maintenance of such fences, buildings and all provision stated above, she stated above, any trees grantor and grantee, that obstruction to future of tate Highway Commission at all provisions of this antor and grantee that the specifically vacated by reference in the grantee of the sence of the property described in the prope	ed in the act of 1945 (Acts 19 int regulations or use as may be transfers only the right to the above described limits of any minerals or other substimproved highways. If other physical improvement and become the property of the and/or shrubs are to be left at such special provision is only onstruction or hazard to power on through its authorized repurant are stated above and the solution by the Indiana State alone owner(s) of the above diens or options of any kind or on for the purpose of inducing the bed above all taxes payable for and after its approval by the	standing on said right of way, it is y for such period as the excepted trees lines or traffic as shall be determined resentatives. hat no verbal agreements or promises nless otherwise specified for Highway
A	L. C. Damages		
11.1	(Grantor)	Wanda a	Ludarah (Grantor)
70	(Grantor)	INANTIA	A LV AV COU
	(Grantor)	PIAN DA	(Grantor)
	(Grantor)		(Grartor)
	(Grantor)	(4)	(Grantor)
AX A Section of the second	(Grantor)	Jan San San San San San San San San San S	(Grantor)
	(Grantor)	APPR	OVAD (Grantor)
	(Grantor)	.)	(Grantor)
	(Grantor)	Chief Asst. Chi	ef (Grantor)
	(Grantor)	Dep. Atty	
	(Grantor)	Control	(Grantor)
	(Grantor)		(Grantor)
ett abere bits il Asisenia e	(Grantor)	Partie V et 12 de la partie de la constante de	(Grantor)
	GENERAL AND	~ 11	No value
	MOITALAT &	Dated 8-16	, 1962
This instrument prepared and checked with project plans for Division of Right of Way.	AMOUNT Ames IN APPROVED IN DIV	James THE ABOVE	GRANT IS HEREBY ACCEPTED.
DESCRIPTION /4 - 27-42	PAID BY	BY CA	Title
& FORM OK'D	WARRANT NO.41	0 1962 Andia	ce Charmon ana State Highway Commission
BY	DATED	, 1900	1 11

State of India County of		
Personally meaned before me		
and the execution of	the above agreement,	and being duly sworn, upon their outh statistics
facts therein are true, this	day of	19
Witness my hand and official se	al.	
My Commission expires		Competing of the court for head on the figure of the court of the cour
		Notary Public.
State of Indiana County of		ham an best expoent of
State of Indiana, County of		
and acknowledged the execution of	the chara comment	The state of the s
facts therein are two this	the above agreement,	and being duly sworn, upon their oath stated th
facts therein are true, this.	day of	, 19, 19
Witness my hand and official sea		
My Commission expires		Chapten Town
	/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	Notown Dublic
State of Indiana, County of		contest profession reports
Personally anneared before me		
and acknowledged the execution of the	he above agreement,	and being duly sworn, upon their oath stated the
facts therein are true, this	day of	10
Witness my hand and official seal		, 15
My Commission expires		
		Notary Public.
State of Indiana, County of	ss:	
Personally appeared before me		
and define wiedged the execution of the	e above agreement, a	nd being duly sworn, upon their outh stated the
facts therein are true, this	day of	, 19
Witness my hand and official seal.	Sign to the second of the second	
My Commission expires		The second secon
	Contract of the Contract States	Notary Public.
State of Indiana County of		en en 1965 - La company de la
State of Indiana, County of	ss:	the state of the s
Personally appeared before meand acknowledged the execution of the	a obour a management	
facts therein are true this	above agreement, ar	nd being duly sworn, upon their oath stated the
facts therein are true, this	day of	, 19
Witness my hand and official seal.		
My Commission expires		
Comment of the Commen		Notary Public.
State of Indiana, County of	arun oo.	0 .
Personally appeared before me	2/15.1.	A I I mullimine
and acknowledged the execution of the	above agreement on	d being duly sworn, apon their oath stated the
acts therein are true, this 16	day of	d being duly sworn, apon their oath stated the
Witness my hand and official seal.	day of the	9 196 2
	1- (/	100 DH/-2
My Commission expires 12-/-	-62	Clarence VI. Objection
The undersioned	87	France hour but Notary Public.
n the attached grant, is conveyed, here	gage and/or lien on t	the land of which the right of way described mortgage and/or lien said granted right of
vay, and do hereby consent to the pay	ment of the consider	mortgage and/or lien said granted right of ation therefor as directed in said grant, this
day of	19	:10 B. M.
		ENTERED
1/2 - 1	(Seal PULY	ENTERED AT INDIANA (Seal)
	(Seal)	MARION 1962
tate of 3	00	9 1962 OCT (Seal)
ountrof 20 2	38: L1	1.1
	Olen	COUNTY AUDITOR
Personally appeared before me		GOUNTY AGUITUR
てるこうか	above named and	fuly acknowledged the
lease the		duly acknowledged the execution of the above
12 20	, 19.	
Witness my hand and official again		
ly Commission expires		
1		Notary Public.
	COLUMN TO A SECURIT OF THE PARTY OF THE PART	

w 3 m 93543



INDIANA STATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION

Division of Land Acquisition

ROOM 1105 • 100 NORTH SENATE AVENUE INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA

September 28	19.62

To Wanda A. Lyday 3761 Lafayette Road Indianapolis, Indiana

GENTLEMEN:

We enclose State Warrant No.A. 100196 9/20.19.62 in settlement of the following vouchers:

DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT
Purchase	
Right of Way	
For the purchase of Right of Way on State Road	
No. I-65 in Marion	
County Project 65-3	
Sectionas per Grant dated	
August 16, 1962	
Parcel 3	\$32,300.00

PLEASE RECEIPT AND RETURN

Received Payment: x Wanda W.	Lyday!
Date 10-1-62	/ (/

BUYERS REPORT

PROJECT 165-3	PARCEL # 3
OWNER Les day	PHONE #
(Other interested parties and relations	nip)
ADDRESS OF OWNER 3761 Lafay.	ette Rd-
DATE ASSIGNED 8-10	_
DATE OF CONTACT 8-16	
TIME OF CONTACT 2:00 0.M.	
DATE OF PREVIOUS CONTACT 8-15	
OFFER \$ 32,200,00	
him the frier	T. Cecil Taylor Lowe
	client sell He ealled
Ker & ske acre	Flid
ACTION TAKEN** RELUE ACTION TAKEN**	rel
	1
	SIGNED Might

** Showed plans, walked over property, etc.

** Made appointment - returned parcel to office - right of entry - Secured - Condemned, etc.

If area set out does not have space enough, please use back of sheet.

8.	DATE OF FIRST CONTACT WITH PROPERTY OWNER 6/11/62
9.	PLACE Her home at above address.
10.	PERSONS PRESENT Wanda Luday for Mother & myself
11.	FULL STATEMENT AS TO NEGOTIATIONS Showed them the Glows
	and gave their the price. She wanted me
~	to come busk and talk to her & her britter.
	I went busk 6/25/62. They wanted us
	to black top the road frontage road of they
	would have settled. I told then that
	it was only a field entrance & we couldnot do it.
12.	AMOUNT OFFERED TO PROPERTY OWNER 77, 000. av
13.	AMOUNT DEMANDED BY PROPERTY OWNER Mrs Lyden offred to settle for 27,000
14.	REASONS OWNER WILL NOT SIGN Lays her property is damaged
	more then we gret paying.
15.	DATE AND PLACE OF SUBSEQUENT MEETINGS # 7/13/62 Mr. Stoss
	ellige in State office brulding
16.	PERSONS PRESENTING Ils oso, Mr. Taylor (att) mr. Hyrthopsaison and
17.	FULL STATEMENT OF SUBSEQUENT NEGOTIATIONS We went one The plans
	diamed the sales of different properties
	that some the the little that came up
	ith a live of 39 monor. But the attorney
	and the land of the of sompromise within
	all till of the Constant of the Strong said we
	ged another gogsaisel
18.	WERE HOLDERS OF OTHER INTERESTS CONTACTED
19.	DATE AND PLACE OF MEETING(S)
20.	THOSE PRESENT_

.

	STATEMENT OF NEGOTIATIONS Very pleasant
	WOULD ADDITIONAL CONTACTS BE BENEFICIAL? not at this time.
	ADDITIONAL INFORMATION I Think the remaining grown
	is worth more than 9,000,00 This to the com
,	Mr. Hurt came up with the had the whole
-	fraterly appraised at 48, 000.00
/	
	WERE THE ACTUAL PREMISES TO BE CONDEMNED VIEWED BY YOU AND WERE THOSE IN POSSE-
	SSION CONTACTED?
	DESCRIPTION OF BUILDINGS TAKEN.
	LOCATION OF BUILDINGS SUFFICIENT FOR ADVERTISEMENT.
	TIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS A COMPLETE STATEMENT OF THE NEGOTIATIONS CARRIED ON IN
•	CASE AND THAT IT WILL BE MY TESTIMONY IF CALLED UPON IN THE COURT PROCEEDINGS.

LAND AGENT

BUYERS REPORT PHONE # (Other interested parties and relationship) ADDRESS OF OWNER DATE ASSIGNED DATE OF CONTACT TIME OF CONTACT 9:00 A M DATE OF PREVIOUS CONTACT OFFER \$ ACTION TAKEN**

* Showed plans, walked over property, etc.

^{**} Made appointment - returned parcel to office - right of entry - Secured - Condemned, etc.

If area set out does not have space enough, please use back of sheet.

BUYERS REPORT

PROJECT 165-3	PARCEL # 3	
OWNER Wandle Lydon	PHONE #	
(Other interested parties and relations)	nip)	
ADDRESS OF OWNER 3762 Lafayett	te Rd.	
DATE ASSIGNED 6/11/ DATE OF CONTACT 6/25/62	_	
DATE OF CONTACT 6/25/62	Physiological Control of the Control	
TIME OF CONTACT 6: P.M-	Million-coapts	
DATE OF PREVIOUS CONTACT 6/11/62	- Million and California	
OFFER \$ 27,000.00.	A	
DETAIL CONTACT* Talked to her to		. /
we should pave the.		/
would talk to Mr. Frees	and let	les Lucy 9
called firm and the said		They she wanted
to talk to her attorney		
ACTION TAKEN** Told her The	would of	call the last
of the week or first	week in	July
	SIGNED _	P. Pellhight

^{*} Showed plans, walked over property, etc.

^{**} Made appointment - returned parcel to office - right of entry - Secured - Condemned, e'.

If area set out does not have space enough, please use back of sheet.

BUYERS REPORT

(Other interested parties and relationship)	PARCEL # 3	PROJECT I 65-3(7) OWNER Wanda ly d
ADDRESS OF OWNER 3763 Lafayette Rd. Indplo 13- DATE ASSIGNED 6/11/62 DATE OF CONTACT 6/11/62 TIME OF CONTACT 7:00. DATE OF PREVIOUS CONTACT		TIME OF CONTACT 7:02
DETAIL CONTACT* Showed plans Explained residue, and gave frice She known to talk To Brother who is own warealist.	ice the livents to late	DETAIL CONTACT* Show
ACTION TAKEN** Call her at M. E. 4-8383 The first of the week-6/18/62 SIGNED USING M	the Week-6/18/62	ACTION TAKEN** Cal

* Showed plans, walked over property, etc. ** Made appointment - returned parcel to office - right of entry - Secured - Condemned, etc. If area set out does not have space enough, please use back of sheet.

BUYERS REPORT

PROJECT 165-3	PARCEL #
0 1	PHONE #
(Other interested parties and relations)	nip)
ADDRESS OF OWNER 3963 Lefayer	ite Rd. Todoplis.
DATE ASSIGNED 6/1/ DATE OF CONTACT 7/3	
TIME OF CONTACT 10.00	
DATE OF PREVIOUS CONTACT 6/11 6/2	5
OFFER \$ 27,000.00	
DETAIL CONTACT* Saving of Start of Trecured	Strusal made.
ACTION TAKEN*** gets if	oll as ross as ohe
	SIGNED Unghi

^{*} Showed plans, walked over property, etc.

** Made appointment - returned parcel to office - right of entry - Secured - Condemned, etc.

If area set out does not have space enough, please use back of sheet.

TITLE AND ENCUMBRANCE REPORT

RIGHT OF WAY DEPARTMENT STATE HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT OF INDIANA

. R. 65 PROJ. I 65-	-3 (17)	120	С	CUNTY	Marion				
ames on Plans									
James in Trans Book									
Description or Addition	Sec.	.qwT	Rge.	Acreage	Assessed Value				
Part of the E 1/2 NW 1/4 and									
Part of the E 1/2 NW 1/4 and Part of the W 1/2 NE 1/4	12	16	2	24.035					
1/2 1/4									
TAST O	WNER C	F RECCE	ND.						
Deed Recordp.				Date	dDeed				
GrantorNone									
GrantorGrantee									
Address of Grantee									
MORTO	GAGE RE	ECCRD							
Mortgage Recordo					Dated				
Mortgagor None									
Mortgagee									
JUDGMENT RECORD Yes () No	$one(\overline{x})$) L:			ORD Yes () None (
MISCELLANECUS RECORD Yes () No	one(<u>x</u>)) E	ASEMEN	ITS	Yes()None(_X				
If answer to any of above is yes									
TAXES Current Paid (X)				uent (
	CERTIF	ICATE							
I, the undersigned certify that transfers of the above described office of Recorder of the above shown in this search to date, exjudgments and other matter of reperiod are set forth. Dated this 20 day of Ang 1	county keept as	from to there in the contract of the contract	the dat rwise n	te of the noted, an requested	e earliest entry and that all liens, I for the same				
Prel. Approval of Title Date									
Final approval of Abstract of Ti									

694306 The following is an Extension of the original search by Union Title Company under No. 666476. CAPTION Continuation of Abstract of Title to Part of the East Half of the Northwest Quarter and Part of the West Half of the Northeast Quarter of Section 12, Township 16 North, Range 2 East of the Second Principal Meridian in Marion -1-County, Indiana, more particularly described as follows, towit: Beginning at the Northwest corner of the said East Half of said Northwest Quarter and running thence south with the West line of said East Half Quarter Section 901 feet to a point, thence east parallel with the South line of said Section 12 to the center of the Lafayette Gravel Road 1490 feet, thence in a northwestwardly direction with the center of said Lafayette Gravel Road 114.1 feet to the North line of said Section 12, thence west with the said North line of the said Section 12, 834 feet to the place of beginning, containing 24.035 acres, more or less. Subject to any legal highways or rights of way. Since September 13, 1961, 8 A.M. Prepared For: Indiana State Highway Commission Division of Land Acquisition Old Age Assistance Examination has been made as to the persons in title subsequent to May 1, 1947, for liens shown by notices of Old Age Assistance, filed in the Search Office of the Recorder of Marion County, as provided by the Acts concerning Public Welfare, -2effective May 1, 1947. Juvenile Court Examination has been made as to the persons named under the heading of Judgment Search, and for the Search period so specified under said search, for judgments, as appear from the General Judgment Dockets of the -3-Juvenile Court of Marion County, as said dockets are now entered up. Note: Search has been made for the 10 years last past as to the persons listed below, irrespective of dates given.

694306 Examination made for judgments entered against the following named parties, the search being made and limited according to the names exactly as set forth herein and not otherwise: Judgment Search -4from September 13, 1961, 8 A.M. to date and against none other Wanda A. Lyday Taxes for the year 1960 and prior years paid in full. -5-Taxes for the year 1961 on the real estate for which this Abstract is prepared are assessed in the name of -6-Wanda A. Lyday, and are due and payable on or before the first Mondays in May and November of 1962. General Tax Duplicate Nos. 107752-3, Pike Township, Parcel Nos. 1341-2. May Installment \$78.08 paid. November Installment \$78.08 unpaid. Assessed Valuation Land \$2440.00 Improvements None Exemption None Taxes for the year 1962 now a lien. -7-





TITLE AND ENCUMBRANCE REPORT

RIGHT OF WAY DEPARTMENT STATE HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT OF INDIANA

S. R. 65 PROJ. I 69	5-3 (17) 120		COUNTY M	arion	
Names on Plans						
Names in Trans Book						
Description or Addition	Sec.	Twp.	Rge.	Acreage	Assess	sed Value
Part of the E 1/2 NW 1/4 and					Land	\$2440.00
Part of the W 1/2 NE 1/4	12	16	2	24.035 Ac.	Imp.	None
					Total	\$2440.00
LAST C	WNER CI	RECCR	D U	.S.R. \$4.		Special
Deed Record 1081 p. 345	Reco	orded_:	1/28/4	2Dated		
Grantor The Indiana National Ba	nk of I	indiana	polis			
Grantee Wanda A. Lyday						
Address of Grantee 3761 Lafayet	te Rd.,	Indpla	3. 22,	Ind.		
MORTG	AGE REC	CORD				
Mortgage Record	Amoi	un <u>t</u>			Dat	ed
MortgagorNone						
Mortgagee						
JUDGMENT RECCRD Yes () No	ne (<u>x</u>)	LI	S PEND	ENS RECOR	D Yes(\overline{x}) None (\overline{x})
MISCELLANEOUS RECORD Yes () No	$ne(\overline{x})$	EA	SEMENT	S	Yes(\overline{x}) None (\overline{x})
If answer to any of above is yes,	clarif	y on ba	ack of	sheet or	on at	tached shee
TAXES Current Paid (X)		De:	linque	nt ()		
<u>c</u>	ERTIFIC	CATE				
I, the undersigned certify that t transfers of the above described office of Becorder of the above c shown in this search to date, exc judgments and other matter of rec period are set forth.	real es ounty f ept as ord her	tate as rom the otherw einbef	s show e date ise no ore re	n by the of the e ted, and quested f	record arlies that a or the	s in the t entry ll liens, same
Dated this 13 day of Sept.19	61,81	M. Abstra	Lector	AND S	Rund	idge
Prel. Approval of Title		By Deput	ty Att	orney Gen	eral	0
Final approval of Abstract of Tit						

666476 Continuation of Abstract of Title to Part of the East CAPTTON Half of the Northwest Quarter and Part of the West Half of the Northeast Quarter of Section 12, Township 16 North, -1-Range 2 East of the Second Principal Meridian in Marion County, Indiana, more particularly described as follows, towit: Beginning at the Northwest corner of the said East f of said Northwest Quarter and running thence south with the West line of said East Half Quarter Section 901 feet to a point, thence east parallel with the South line of said Section 12 to the center of the Lafayette Gravel Road 1490 feet, thence in a northwestwardly direction with the center of said Lafayette Gravel Road 1114.1 feet to the North line of said Section 12, thence west with the said North line of the said Section 12, 834 feet to the place of beginning, containing 24.035 acres, more or less. Subject to any legal highways or rights of way. Prepared for: State Highway Department of Indiana Warranty Deed Thomas H. Kaylor, Town Lot Record 895 page 575 Inst. #18998 Aug. 29, 1932 (No U.S.R.) as Trustee, --to The Indiana National Bank of Indianapolis Recorded Part of the East One-Half of the Northwest Quarter and Sept. 2, 1932 Part of the West one-half of the northeast quarter of Section twelve in Township sixteen North, Range two east, -2described as follows: Beginning at the northwest corner of the said east one-half of said northwest quarter and running thence south with the west line of said east one-half quarter section 901 feet to a point; thence east parallel with the south line of said Section 12 to the center of the Lafayette Gravel Road, 1490 feet; thence in a northwest-wardly direction with the center of said Lafayette Gravel Road 1114.1 feet to the north line of said Section 12, thence west with the said north line of the said Section 12 834 feet to the place of beginning, containing 24.035 acres. Subject to taxes due and payable in November, 1932.

-1-jlw

666476 The Indiana National Bank Special Warranty Deed of Indianapolis (U.S.R. \$4.40) (Corp. Seal) By Harry R. Fuller, Vice President, Attest: Paul C. Buckler, Cashier, a corporation

Town Lot Record 1081 page 345 Inst. #3949 Jan. 28, 1942 Recorded Jan. 28, 1942

-3-

organized under the laws of the United States of America to

Wanda A. Lyday, unmarried

Part of the East one-half of the northwest quarter and part of the west one-half of the northeast quarter of Section twelve in Township sixteen North, Range 2 East, described as follows:

Beginning at the northwest corner of the said east one-half of said northwest quarter and running thence south with the west line of said east one-half quarter section 901 feet to a point; thence east parallel with the south line of said Section 12 to the center of the Lafayette Gravel Road, 1490 feet; thence in a northwestwardly direction with the center of said Lafayette Gravel Road 1114.1 feet to the north line of said Section 12; thence west with the said North line of the said Section 12, 834 feet to the place of beginning, containing 24.035 acres, more or less.

Subject to all legal highways and rights of way. Subject to taxes for the year 1941 due and payable in 1942 which the grantor assumes and agrees to pay.

Subject to taxes for the year 1942 and thereafter. To have and to hold the above conveyed premises to the said grantee, her heirs and assigns forever, and the said The Indiana National Bank of Indianapolis for itself, and its successors, covenants with the said grantee, her heirs and assigns, that said premises are free of encumbrance made or suffered by it, said grantor, and that it and its successors shall warrant and defend the same to said grantee, her heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims and demands of all persons claiming by, through or under it, said grantor, but against none other.

Search

4-

Old Age Assistance Examination has been made, as to the persons in title subsequent to May 1, 1947, for liens shown by notices of Old Age Assistance, filed in the Office of the Recorder of Marion County, as provided by the Acts concerning Public Welfare, effective May 1, 1947.

666476 Juvenile Court Examination has been made, as to the persons named under the heading of Judgment Search, and for the period so specified under said search, for judgments, as appear from the General Judgment Dockets of the Search Juvenile Court of Marion County, as said dockets are now entered up. Note: Search has been made for the 10 years last past as to the persons listed below, irrespective of dates given.

Judgment Search -6Examination made for judgments entered against the following named parties, the search being made and limited according to the names exactly as set forth herein and not otherwise:

Wanda A. Lyday

for the 10 years last past and against none other

Taxes for the year 1959 and prior years paid in full.

-8-

-7-

-5-

Taxes for the year 1960 on the real estate for which this Abstract is prepared are assessed in the name of Wanda A. Lyday and are due and payable on or before the first Mondays in May and November of 1961.

General Tax Duplicate Nos. 107659-60, Pike Township, Parcel Nos. 1341-2.

May Installment \$72.98 Paid.

November Installment \$72.98 Unpaid.

Assessed Valuation;

Land \$2440.00 Improvements (None) Exemption (None)

Taxes for the year 1961 now a lien.

-9-



This MAP Shows Proximity of Comps to PARCELS 3 \$5

SECTION V - ADDENDUM B. Sketch Project I-65-3(17)120
Parcel N o. 3

Parcel No. 3
Project I-65-3(17)120 N.W. Cor E 1/2 N.W.4
12-16-2 SECTION V-ADDENDUM
B. Sketch 901.0' 6 74 8.779 Ac. 3.81 4 834.0 ATATE A STAL E. 61 + 1490.0 Wir MIN 3.64 57 7,283 AC 101.5 SCALE 1'2 200 29 1 7.283 AC EAST TRACT 9.774 AC WEST TRACT 7.008 INTERSTATE RIW WEST TRACT EAST TRACT